भारत सरकार / Government of India कार्मिक एवं प्रशिक्षण विभाग / Department of Personnel & Training लोक उद्यम चयन बोर्ड / Public Enterprises Selection Board

Minute No. 1 of the PESB Meeting No. 12/2019 Held at 10:00 AM on 29/01/2019 (Tuesday)

Subject:- Selection for the post of Chairman & Managing Director, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)

The following applicants were interviewed in the selection meeting:

1	MR. VIVEK BANZAL, Principal General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
2	MR. T V VENKATRAM, Principal General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
3	MR. V RAMESH, Principal General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
4	MR. MERUVA RAVIBABU, Principal General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
5	MR. ARVIND VADNERKAR, Principal General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL)
6	MR. PRAVIN KUMAR PURWAR, Chairman and Managing Director, Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL)
7	MR. SANJEEV KUMAR, Director(Technical), Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL)
8	MR. MAHESH SHUKLA, Chief General Manager, Indian Telecommunication Service
9	MR. ASHOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, Principal General Manager, Indian Telecommunication Service

2. PESB recommended the following name for the post of Chairman & Managing Director, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL):-

MR. PRAVIN KUMAR PURWAR